NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted January 11, 2016

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE: January 12, 2016

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Denham Springs Municipal Building

941 Government Drive Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA:
Call to Order
Invocation
Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

#	TOPICS	NOTES	
1.	Reports: (a) Building Official; (b) City Attorney; (c) Engineers; (d) City Treasurer; (e) Planning and Zoning; (f) Fire Report; (g) Animal Report; (h) Police Report		
2.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the December 28, 2015 City Council Meeting.		
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting the consent agenda for December 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015.		
4.	Presentation by Martha Wilson, Director Livingston Youth & Family Counseling.		
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action on two 5 ft. front yard setback variances from the required 30 ft. to 25 ft. on the newly subdivided Tract C-1-A-1-B-1, located on corner of Bass Pro Boulevard and Sac-au-lait Boulevard in Section 40, T6S-R2E, G.L.D., City of Denham Springs, Livingston Parish, Louisiana (V-15-17). Requested by E. Jacob Fakouri.		
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action on two variances (1) a 28 ft. front yard variance (required 40 ft. to 12 ft.) and (2) a 4 ft. side yard variance (required 5 ft. to 1 ft.) for a carport cover erected without a permit, located at 208 Oak Street (V-15-18). Requested by John Lemoine.		
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution accepting the revised Livingston Parish Hazard Mitigation Plan.		
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action introducing a proposed ordinance and authorizing a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance to Regulate the Use of Dumpsters within the City of Denham Springs, to be held on January 25, 2016 at 6:00 p.m. in		
** P 11	**Pursuant to La, R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on		

^{**}Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item.

Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629 (225) 667-8317

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Joan LeBlanc at (225) 667-8317 describing the assistance that is necessary.